## Aerox Aviation Oxygen Systems Acquires Oxygen MRO Omnigas Systems, Inc.

Acquisition strengthens Aerox's position in aerospace oxygen and fire suppression aftermarket, service and support.

BONITA SPRINGS, FLORIDA – February 18, 2025: Aerox® Aerospace Group, the parent company of aviation oxygen specialist companies Aerox® Aviation Oxygen Systems and Aerox® Fluid Power, today announced the acquisition of Medley, FL based Omnigas Systems, Inc, a provider of aftermarket services for aerospace oxygen and fire suppression systems catering to commercial aviation, business aviation, and military customers.

This strategic acquisition of Omnigas underscores Aerox's commitment to delivering comprehensive aviation oxygen solutions to the global aerospace industry. Aerox® specializes in oxygen systems engineering and manufacturing for leading airframe manufacturers, Air Medical interiors manufacturers, and other oxygen system integrators. The addition of Omnigas enhances Aerox's capabilities to support a broader in-service fleet and a wider range of oxygen system brands beyond Aerox® systems.

"Our acquisition of Omnigas Systems leverages Aerox's deep expertise and infrastructure in developing and manufacturing aviation oxygen systems for a global customer base. We are excited to welcome the experienced Omnigas team into the Aerox® family of companies." stated Scott E. Ashton, President and CEO of Aerox®. "Omnigas Systems brings robust capabilities in both oxygen components and fire suppression systems service and repair, as well as hydrostatic testing. We are confident that the integration of Omnigas will deliver exceptional value to our combined global customer partners."

Omnigas Systems will continue to operate independently within the Aerox® Aerospace Group portfolio alongside Aerox® Aviation Oxygen Systems and Aerox® Fluid Power. Omnigas will be re-branded as "Aerox® Omnigas MRO."

This acquisition marks the fourth for Aerox® Aerospace Group, following the acquisition of Aerox® Aviation Oxygen Systems in 2020, Sky-Ox® Aviation Oxygen in 2022, and Fluid Power, Inc. in 2023.

Alderman & Company® served as exclusive financial advisor in the sale of Omnigas Systems to Aerox® Aerospace Group.

## **ABOUT AEROX AVIATION OXYGEN SYSTEMS®**

Aerox® is a leading designer and manufacturer of aviation oxygen systems and accessories. Since 1981 Aerox® has provided the aviation industry with innovative aerospace solutions for ensuring pilot wellness, alertness, and safety. Aerox® offers a comprehensive oxygen systems product line including OEM and STC installed oxygen systems, TSO-approved oxygen masks, PMA Oxygen Cylinders, and portable oxygen solutions. Its newest oxygen system product is the Lighter than Air Walkaround Portable Oxygen kit, which has been selected for numerous airline cargo conversions. https://www.aerox.com

## **ABOUT AEROX® OMNIGAS MRO**

Aerox® Omnigas MRO is a premier provider of aftermarket services specializing in aerospace oxygen and fire suppression systems. With a strong presence in commercial aviation, business aviation, and military sectors, Aerox® Omnigas Systems delivers industry-leading solutions that ensure safety and

reliability. The company offers a robust range of services, including hydrostatic testing, maintenance, repair, and overhaul (MRO) of oxygen components and fire suppression systems. Known for its commitment to quality and customer satisfaction, Aerox® Omnigas Systems consistently meets the stringent demands of the aerospace industry, making it a trusted partner for aviation customers worldwide. Learn more about Aerox® Omnigas MRO at http://www.aeroxomnigas.com

## **ABOUT AEROX® FLUID POWER, INC.**

Founded in 1949, Fluid Power, Inc. began producing and overhauling high altitude, oxygen-breathing apparatus in support of the Armed Forces during the 1950-1953 Korean War. Today, Aerox® Fluid Power (AFP) is one of the leading manufacturers of high-pressure, high-altitude oxygen breathing components and portable systems. AFP has been an approved prime contractor to the DLA and US Military for nearly 60 years and a qualified supplier to major airframe manufacturers, airlines, and leading systems integrators worldwide. Learn more about Aerox® Fluid Power at https://www.aeroxfluidpower.com